KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

A N

1105630

Ferm ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Fiiled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 34344
Culbreath Oil & Gas Company, Inc.

Name:
Address t: 1532 S PEORIA AVE

API No. 15 - 15-179-21312-00-00

Spot Description:

10

Twp._1® s R %8 [ East[¥]west

Address 2: 1980 Feetfrom [¥] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: TULSA State: OK Zip: 74120, 6202 1320 Feetfrom [ | East / V] west Line of Saction
Contact Person:; __Charles Culbreath Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (918 749-3508 CIne WInw [Ose [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 34233 County: Sheridan
Name:__Maverick Drilling LLC Lease Name: _C2PUm well . 28
Wellsite Geologist: 1<@vin Howard Field Name:
Purchaser: _Sunoco Producing Formation: LKC
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2595 Kelly Bushing: 2604
] New well [ Re-Entry ] workover Total Depth: 4120 _ Piug Back Total Depth:
v oil L] wsw ] swD (] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 252 Feet
[ Gas ] p&a [J ENHR ] sicw Muttiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [/] Yes [ No
(] oG [ Ggsw ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: 2266 Feet
(1 CM (Coal Bed Methane) If Alternate 11 completion, cement circulated from: 2266
[ cathodic [ Other (Gore, Expt., stc.): feet depth to: 0 w205 —
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator;
Driiting Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: {Dats must be coflected from the Reserve Fit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Chioride content: 12000 pom  Fluid volume: 500 bbls
Deepenin Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD
[ Decpening  [] Rep - 0 Dewatering method used: _Evaporated
[J conv. to GSW
[[] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
I:] Commingled Permit #: Operator Name:
[] Dual Compietion Permit #: ]
Lease Name: License #:
[] swD Permit #:
[ ENHR Permil # Quarter Sec. Twp. 5. R [ East[ ] west
[] csw Permit #: County: Permit #:
08/28/2012 09/03/2012 10/05/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date ar
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | herehy certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

[z Letter of Confidentiaiity Recalved
Date: 12/28/2012
[ confidential Relsase Date:
Wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
[ uic Distribution
ALT [ 1 W]n [Jm Approved by: 2™ %™ pate: 01/07/2013




s I R

1106630

Operator Name: Culbreath Oil & Gas Company, Inc. Lease Name: _CObUM well# _ 3-8
Sec. 8 Twp.10 s. R.26 [N East [7]west County: _Sheridan

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tocl open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [_|No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum M Sample

{Attach Additional Sheels)

Name Top Datum

Sampies Sent to Geological Survey [ ves No Hesbner 3804 1200
Cores Taken [ ves No Toronto 1826 1222
Electric Log Run Yes [ |No . 1844 1240
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ |No Lansing }

(if no, Submit Copy) Stark Sh 4030 -1426

BKC 4077 -1473

List All E. Logs Run:

CND,DIL, MICRO

CASING RECORD New [_JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
ing Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.658 23 252 common 185 3%cc, 2%gel
Production 9.658 5.5 15 4122 common 175 3%cc,2%g
DV 9.658 55 15 2266 common 205 3%cc,2%gl
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom

—_ Perforate

—— Protect Casing _

—— PlugBackTD

— . Plug Off Zone

Shats Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amcunt and Kind of Malerial Used) Depth
4 4038-44 250 g 15%MCA, 1500V 15%NE PKR@4024, 5.
4 3976-80 500 G 15%MCA
|
|
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set Al: Packer At Liner Run:
2,875 4075 [ ves No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Mathod:

10/13/2012 [ Flowing Pumping Gas Lift ] other (Explein)
Estimated Production Gil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls, Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours 60 0 2
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHCD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[] vented [Jseld [ ]Uuseden Lease ] Open Hole (] Peri. [ Dually Comp. ] Commingled
‘ {Submit AGG-5) (Submit ACO-4)
{If vented, Submit ACO-18) D Other (Specity)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Conservotion Division
Finney State Office Building Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-33746211
Wichil, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kee ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 21, 2012

Charles Culbreath

Culbreath Oil & Gas Company, Inc.
1532 S PEORIA AVE

TULSA, OK 74120-6202

Re: ACO1
AP} 15-179-21312-00-00
Coburn 3-8
NW/4 Sec.08-10S-26W
Sheridan County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respecitfully,
Charles Culbreath
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cmmm TICKET NUMBER
O Woll Borvioss, LLC LOCATION__] Da ey
: FOREMAN o2
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-431-9210 or BOD-467-B676 CEMENT &<
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
A-~4-\v2f 210 ] Ceborve 3B -% ) o S oot
CUSTOMER aun ek,
Colbrteghn @\l @ac< Q@ yo - TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS Lo - BT Cota D
A | Heo Bobby <
] STATE ZPCODE | £ | Z3q Sordac b
JOBTYPE_ - 5\ HOLESIZE___2'!¥  HOLE DEPTH CASING SIZESWEIGHT_S '3, \§ , <
CASING DEPTH DRILL PIPE TUBING < ooeme P Teal - 1266
SLURRY WEIGHT {*%.§ - 11 . SLURRY VOL L. 2~ \ .9 WATER gatfsk CEMENTLEFTInGASIN H ) oA
DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT PS| MIX PSI RATE
REMARKS: S, 0ol medsas oy Wavenck Tive qu ep mad vvenlade Vhg
Seqadhers A enc™ 2,3U.4,0, % (ol -2, a 9.7, 9, 11,9493 Rashds 13-4y
S'doww . Do Teal >~ 44 |, . -~ 5'90¢L\ W\‘-Hﬂ Quugln ~ ok el
R x 17456k O oe §“'J’-0(94\ Lua,q\k Linge . Dlo
A'gplace Hx DA™ 2 ¢ nEhee L QA g™ thoe®™ Drog Do kool
e, - ) la qoss C-uc-ghks s y Adighe . Ml
WSt M w ks bofe @Bpanl g% Clos gl /! . Lragh ¢ ae
te ) oft My bal, oot L\(ll. < ‘os’e PO TFoole lsoot
_c_g_%_gn_*d‘zﬁ ¢t ocolae RIQieyp DO BB T t_}-*‘
TTuaaks Tozuo\Cren
A%%%‘;NT QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Syat P \ [pume cHARGE 2906 ™| 2v00 2
SUo & < IMILEAGE < =x-) trs aﬂ
S uo h FRA e [ Ton mileare D2Mueiy L 8L {1 tean®
Vi lo LS 4P LYY 25.8L '24‘1652-
TEX “ Sskg tef4o pes (g |2y 52
sy 2263™ Beadot e e | Q12%=
\Wo A 5> ol g eal Sl | Yo =
(\o3 = Flo-sent 222 335 SE
Vv ooz Mmud Tlugw | == 5905@
WM A A g el 3q 12 | yg 2=
uicq [ Sl ATo Tleadclue Hig 22 g 22
Wy 5 \ g L.-g:\r_\o\;Dok_,KJ Roee o (L.«.D> ‘%d?.g_""‘ '503-—’3
Y3 s S'a A et p Se rnhebyre 4 A == ng‘iaa
Hio 4 % s'la. Easkdh oD 27 F| 55022
4193 \ 20~ bU Towl LYoo= | Kyoo =8
WRo K S oy Coadinlinape  (ud ATy
. %usdta“k-t-\ e 24506 o ;
1\;65 JD‘?-_A er ;.{!._.@- ’:: 1
Ty SALES TAX~| 2 3
Ravin 3727 < oo = !ESTIM.G:'I;'EI'J1 2 (31’03 ‘Té
TOTAL  |§ )
AUTHORIZTION DATE

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended In writing on the front of the form or In the customer’s
arcount records. st our office, and condlitions of service on tha hack of this form are In efferct for services identified on this forr

20040

milite.
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REMIT TO
RR § BOX 90D SCHIPPERS OIL FIELD SERVICE L..L.C.
HOXIE KS 67740
loare {/ : / SEC. i3 mangerwe, /. CALLED OUT ON LOCATION 1108 START 108 PINISH
r7 COUNTS &7 su‘fff,
imsg ( . L o wELLE
CONTRACTOR e L A OWNER ( ide 4
TYPE OF JOB YR 1 -
HOLE SIZE T™D. o CEMENT ya
 |casmesze £ 3/ DEPTH . 7 .. AMOUNT ORDERED
. |TuBING SIZE DEPTH '
' |DRILLPIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON /o @ /s o
DISPLACEMENT _/¢/ 75 /£ [SHOE JOINT POZMIX ) @
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. /7. -| 20 £ . GEL Y/ @ 2t /Oy
PERFS CHLORIDE 1 A @ *: e
ASC. - @
. |EQUPIMENT @
| @
% PUMP TRUCK @
ol N @
' [suLx TRUCK @
: fl L. @
~ |BuLk TRUCK @
e -2
i @ ,
? HANDLNG [o0 l@2= o/
MILEAGE 25 @ /3| o, ~
TOTAL
REMARKS R N ‘ SERVICE KRy
L ’ﬁ}/@ b wr ) [[. (D) #iperr orson @ -
- 7 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE @ Bk
EXTRA FOOTAGE , @
ol / Q. lmueaGE SLSAs g b1 s
C7c e = 7.2 7T |MaNIFOLD | @ '
S gl ey D e @ ’ i /oo
TOTAL
CHARGE TO: oD L
STREET T STATE
CITY 7P
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
To: Schippers Qil Field Service LLC : @
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DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

Cutbreath Qil&Gas Co inc

1532 S. Peoria Ave
Tulsa Ok 74120-6202

ATIN: Charles Culbreath

8-10s-26w Sheridan

Coburn #3-8
Job Ticket: 48676 DST#:1

Test Start: 2012.09.02 @ 19:55:08

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: {LKC B-D
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft {KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Inttial)
Time Tool Opened: 22:08:33 Tester: Ray Schw ager
Time Test Ended: 03:04:40 Unit No: 42
Interval: 3880.00 ft (KB) To 3920.00 ft {KB) {TVD) Reference Bevations: 2808.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3520.00 i (KB) {TVD) 2598.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.85 inchesHole Condition: Fak KB to GR/CF: 9.00 ft
Serial #: 8369 Inside
Fress @RunDepth: B97psig @ 3888.00 It (KB) Capacity: . 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.09.02 End Date: 2012.09.03 Last Calib. 2012.09.03
Start Time: 19:55:08 End Time: 0304:40  Time On Btm: 2012.08.02 @ 22:08:33
Time Off Bt 2012.09.03 @ 01:15:.02
TEST COMMENT. 30-IFP-wk bl 1/4"tc 1 3/4"bl
60-1SIP-no bl
30-FFP-w Kk bl 1/2"to 2"bl
60-FSIP-no b!
Preime v Tone PRESSURE SUMMARY
- Tme Pressure | Temp Annotation
(Mn.) {psig) { {deg F)
0| 1851.03 112.66 | Initial Hydro-static
i 3 17.86 | 112.10 | Open To Fow (1}
33 2595 | 115.43] Shut-in(1)
: I 91 | 109923 { 116.36 | End Shut-in(1)
o2 2245 { 116.03 | Open To Flow (2;
17 ¢ 123 3897 | 117.19] Shut-n(2)
: 185 | 1067.86 118.30 | End Shut-In{2)
- 189 | 1808.81 | 112.10| Final Hydro-static

Recovery Gas Rates
Length 4t Ceszriphen Vehume (bt Chobeitnches) | Pressare vpsig >as Ratz <Koty
0.00 75GIP 0.00
45.00 HO&GCM 10% G40%050%M 0.63
Trilebite Testing. Inc Ref. No. 48676 Printed: 2G12.09.03 @\—03:1&47




Serial & 2259 Inside Culbreath CAl2isas Co e Zoburn #3-2 CET Test buniber 1
Pressure vs. Tune
byl
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DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

) LRILOBITE
) ESTING , NQ

Culbreath Cil&Gas Co Inc

1532 8. Peoria Ave
Tulsa Ok 74120-6202

NIV

o
o

ATTN: Charies Culbreath

8-10s-26w Sheridan

Coburn #3-8
Job Ticket. 4B678 DSET#:2

Test Start: 2012.09.03 @ 19:50,50

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Fornetion: LKC J-K
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB} Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hele {Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 21:46:45 Tester: Ray Schw ager
Time Test Ended: 03:00:44 Unil No- 42
Interval: 4016.00 ft (KB) To  4076.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2608.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4076.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2599.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.85 inchesHole Condition. Far KB to GR/CF: 500 #
Serial # 8369 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 103.22 psig @ 4018.00 ft (KB} Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.09.03 End Date: 2012.08.04 Last Calib.; 2012.08.04
Start Time: 19:50:50 End Time: 03:00:44 Time On Btmy 2012.09.03 @ 21:43.45
Tirre Off Bt 2012.09.04 @ 00:53:14
TEST COMMENT: 30-IFRwk to strg in 15min
60-151R- 1/4"b| bk
30-FFP-w k to strg in Smin
90-PSIF-1/4"pl bk
Tresoure s Tune PRESSURE SUMMARY
- T Time Pressute | Temp Annoctation
. (Min.) {psig) (deg F}
0| 1947.53 113.23 | Initial Hydro-static
3 2261 112.88 { Open To Row (1)
- 33 61.28 118.37 | Shut-n{1}
o , 92 1 120003 120.07 | End Shut-in(1)
i 93] 6609 | 119.66| Open To Row(2)
Tl 123 10322 | 120.75| Shut-in(2)
i 184 | 1184.00 | 122,58 End Shut-in(2)
o 120 1 189131 123.44 | Final Hydro-static
Recovery Gas Rates
Length +f1- Description Vohume it L Choke nnehes) |Press-|.re psIg (as Raterhcid, _]
0.00 560'GIP .00
124.00 MGO 10%G40%ME0% O 1.74
62.00 HOSGCM 10% G50%M0% 0O 0.87 :
4
o
CRecomer anmutde lasis
Triobite Testing. inc Ref. No. 48678 Printed: 2012.09.04 @ 03:10:53




Senal & 32409 Inside Zulbreath il%sas Co s Cobrn 8#3-2 DET Test Huinber:

Pressure vs Tiume
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building al l S as Phone: 316-337:6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-3376211
Wichila, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:// kec. ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht. Commissioner

January 07, 2013

Charles Culbreath

Culbreath Oil & Gas Company, Inc.
1532 S PEORIA AVE

TULSA, OK 74120-6202

Re: ACO-1
APl 15-179-21312-00-00
Coburn 3-8
NW/4 Sec.08-10S-26W
Sheridan County, Kansas

Dear Charles Culbreath:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely.”

The above referenced well was spudded on 08/28/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on
December 28, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

if you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




